

Form PTO-1594	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102212					
Tab settings	<u> </u>				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
International Paper Company	Name: Gordon Paper Company, Inc.				
	Internal Address:				
Individual(s) Association					
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 5713 Ward Ave.				
X Corporation-State	City: 23455 City: 23455				
Other	Individual(s) citizenship				
	Association				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership				
X Assignment Merger	XX Corporation-State_Virginia				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other				
Other	representative designation is attached: Tes A No				
Execution Date: October 6, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0397334				
7. Haddinary ppisodson resign					
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes X No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and				
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:				
Name: Bradley D. Goldizen	40.00				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00				
nternal Address:	X Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number: SECTION 9. 28				
Street Address: 505 S. Independence Blvd	m ≥ 5				
Suite 102	- TI 9 EC				
Virginia Beach, VA 23452 City: State: Zip:	28 28				
City: State: Zip:	THIS SPACE				
	. 1110-01-700				
9. Signature.					
(m);	(2003				
Bradley D. Goldizen	August 26, 2002				
CD Cigning	- 0				
Name of Person Signing	Signature over sheet, attachments, and document: or required cover sheet information to:				

09/04/2002 IMUELLER (0000 35 0397334 01 FC:48) 40-

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, International Paper Company, a New York corporation, having its principal offices at Two Manhattanville Road, Purchase, New York, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
GARDENIA	368,197	June 13, 1939
PEACH TREAT	397,334	September 1, 1942

WHEREAS, Gordon Paper Company, Inc., a Virginia corporation, having its principal offices in Norfolk, Virginia is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks. and has executed an AGREEMENT dated on or about September 22, 2000 to purchase certain of the assets of International Paper Company's meat wrapping paper business.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and obligations set forth in said AGREEMENT and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, International Paper Company hereby assigns Gordon Paper Company, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

				ou	pro	
Signed	this	_644 c	lay (of Sapte	mbe r,	2000.

INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY
By: before flother
Title: Wille Prosidence

State	of	Τe	nn	ess	ee
Coun	tv (of	Sh	elb	У

Ss:

On this Lett day of September, 2000, personally appeared Dennis to me known and known to me to be a Vice President, International Paper Company, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Taf/GordonAssignment.doc

My Commission Expires June 4, 2002
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002575 FRAME: 0278

RECORDED: 09/03/2002